Form **PTO-1595** 

05-21-2001



101722984

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	S ONLY
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>V V V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Olaf Vancura	Name: Mikohn Corporation
Terrance Oliver	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 💥 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: 5-14-01	
Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 98686
Security Agreement	Street Address: P.O. Box 98686
Other	
	89193- City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>8686</u>
Execution Date: October 26, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛣 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional manne(s) & address(es) attached: 165
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
•	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/393,000	D. Fatelit (10.(5)
	Labora Ch Van Ch Van
	tached? 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Aaron Passman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Mikohn Corporation	☐ Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. Box 98686	500070
	500973
89193– City: <u>Las Vegas</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>8686</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 408
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	1 41 8 1 2 1 2 1
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	er sheet attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0911** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, We, Olaf Vancura and Terrance W. Oliver, whose residence address is 4684 Stuttgart Street Las Vegas, Nevada 89147 and 1550 Del Monte Lane, Reno, Nevada 89511, respectively (the "Assignors") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled: Apportionment of Pay Out of Casino Game with Escrow for which we have filed a provisional application, identified as serial number 09/393,000, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 9, 1999, said application being further identified as Docket No. 1999/4 at Mikohn Gaming Corporation;

WHEREAS, Mikohn Gaming Corporation, a Nevada corporation, whose post office address is P.O. Box 98686, Las Vegas, Nevada 89193-8686 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for any Letters Patent in the United States and in any and all foreign countries issuing thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to me/us in hand paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby expressly acknowledged, we the aforesaid Olaf Vancura and Terrance W. Oliver, hereby sell, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and the aforesaid provisional patent application, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and to all complete Letters Patents, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions to be obtained therefor; and I further agree to cooperate with the said Assignee hereunder in the obtaining and the sustaining of any or

PATENT REEL: 011807 FRAME: 0912 all such Letters Patents based on said provisional application but at the expense of the said

Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents for the United States Patent and Trademark Office is

hereby authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patents solely in accordance with this

Assignment, to the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as the

Assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives any

facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful

papers, executed all compete patent, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution.

reissue, re-examinations and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to

cause any and all of said Letters Patents to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and

generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns,

to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all

foreign countries.

This Assignment is executed by Olaf Vancura and Terrance W. Oliver as of the

respective date set forth below to be effective as of the respective date set forth below.

Date: 10/27/99

Terrance W. Oli

2

RECORDED: 05/14/2001